January 16, 2025 Contact: Marsha Freeland, Norma Johnson Center Foundation Board, Vice Chairman Email: info@normajohnsoncenter.com

## Norma Johnson Center Foundation Board Seeking Board Members

## Dover, OH

The Norma Johnson Center, located on SR 39 between Dover and Sugarcreek, is seeking volunteer board members to serve on the Norma Johnson Center Foundation Board. Applicants must be older than 18. Preference will be given to those who have an appreciation for promoting conservation and the wise use of natural resources. This position requires the ability to identify potential funding sources and assist with securing grant funds and other outside dollars, fundraising and helping at events.

Board member terms run for three years. The NJCC board meets on the 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesday of each month at 5PM at the TuscParks Brandywine Center office location. Individuals who are interested should complete an application and mail it with a cover letter to Norma Johnson Center PO Box 1185 New Philadelphia, OH 44663 or email to info@normajohnsoncenter.com. Applications should be postmarked no later than February 24, 2025. Applications can be found on line at normajohnsoncenter.com/news

For more information, please email info@normajohnsoncenter.com.